WHEREAS, the Township Committee is desirous of selling said properties at private sale to contiguous 

property owners, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A;12-13(b), subject to Block 5312 Lot 4 being sold subject to the highest 

bid and subject to a minimum bid of two thousand six hundred dollars ($2,600.00) and for Block 5314 Lots 3 and 

5 being sold as one parcel and subject to a minimum bid of seventeen thousand eight hundred dollars 

($17,800.00) and for Block 4724 Lots 1, 2 and 3 being sold as one parcel and subject to a minimum bid of six 

thousand four hundred eighty five dollars ($6,485.00) and Block 4726 Lots 1 and 5 being sold as one parcel and 

subject to a minimum bid of thirteen thousand three hundred forty dollars ($13,340.00) and Block 4820 Lots 

1,2,4,5,6,7, and 12 being sold as one parcel and subject to a minimum bid of six thousand four hundred eighty 

dollars ($6,480.00); and Block 4822 Lot 2 subject to a minimum bid of five hundred fifty dollars ($550.00); and 

Block 4823 Lots 2,4,5,7 and 8 being sold as one parcel and subject to a minimum bid of fifteen thousand one 

hundred ninety dollars ($15,190.00) any conditions as hereinafter set forth; and 

WHEREAS, the properties are sold “as is, where is” and the Township does not make any representations 

as to the properties; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin,